UF: Parana

MUNICIPIOS

Abatia

Adrianopolis
Agudos do Sul
Almirante Tamandaré
Altamira do Parana
Alto Paraiso

Alto Parana

Alto Piquiri

Altdnia

Alvorada do Sul
Amapora

Ampére

Anahy

Andira

Angulo

Antonina

Antdnio Olinto
Apucarana
Arapongas

Arapoti

Arapud

Araruna

Araucaria

Ariranha do Ivai
Assai

Assis Chateaubriand
Astorga

Atalaia

Balsa Nova
Bandeirantes
Barbosa Ferraz
Barra do Jacaré
Barracéo

Bela Vista da Caroba
Bela Vista do Paraiso
Bituruna

Boa Esperanca

POPULACAO

7.720
6.351
8.270
99.514
4.306
3.206
13.638
10.052
20.508
10.257
5.424
17.108
2.860
20.595
2.823
18.891
7.339
119.159
104.010
25.856
3.542
13.367
116.683
2.453
16.357
32.944
24.641
3.913
11.196
32.142
12.466
2.657
9.957
3.921
15.044
15.881

4.568



UF: Parana

MUNICIPIOS

Boa Esperanca do Iguagu
Boa Ventura de S&o Roque
Boa Vista da Aparecida
Bocailiva do Sul

Bom Jesus do Sul

Bom Sucesso

Bom Sucesso do Sul
Borrazépolis

Braganey

Brasilandia do Sul
Cafeara

Cafelandia

Cafezal do Sul
Califérnia

Cambara

Cambé

Cambira

Campina da Lagoa
Campina do Siméo
Campina Grande do Sul
Campo Bonito

Campo do Tenente
Campo Largo

Campo Magro

Campo Mourao
Céandido de Abreu
Candéi

Cantagalo

Capanema

Capitao Lednidas Marques
Carambef

Carlépolis

Cascavel

Castro

Catanduvas

Centenério do Sul

Cerro Azul

POPULACAO

2.768
6.541
7.911
10.531
3.796
6.495
3.287
7.843
5.735
3.186
2.695
14.316
4.279
8.069
23.787
96.427
7.222
15.386
4.076
38.442
4.407
7.121
107.711
24.302
86.550
16.476
14.823
12.950
18.430
14.859
18.950
13.573
283.193
66.033
9.966
11.113

16.913



UF: Parana

MUNICIPIOS

Céu Azul
Chopinzinho
Cianorte
Cidade Gaucha
Clevelandia
Colombo
Colorado
Congonhinhas
Conselheiro Mairinck
Contenda
Corbélia

Cornélio Procépio

Coronel Domingos Soares

Coronel Vivida
Corumbatai do Sul
Cruz Machado
Cruzeiro do Iguagu
Cruzeiro do Oeste
Cruzeiro do Sul
Cruzmaltina
Curitiba

Curitva

Diamante do Norte
Diamante do Sul
Diamante D'Oeste
Dois Vizinhos
Douradina

Doutor Camargo
Doutor Ulysses
Enéas Marques
Engenheiro Beltrdo
Entre Rios do Oeste
Esperanga Nova
Espigéo Alto do Iguagu
Farol

Faxinal

Fazenda Rio Grande

POPULACAO

11.021
19.635
69.731
10.926
17.193
208.805
22.340
8.279
3.597
15.858
16.267
46.852
7.238
21.692
3.986
18.020
4.266
20.407
4.563
3.153
1.678.965
13.897
5.485
3.510
5.027
36.059
7.393
5.819
5.685
6.080
13.815
3.894
1.970
4.658
3.463
16.261

81.551



UF: Parana

MUNICIPIOS POPULACAO
Fénix 4.764
Fernandes Pinheiro 5.872
Figueira 8.293
Flor da Serra do Sul 4.723
Florai 5.037
Floresta 5.819
Florestépolis 11.196
Flérida 2.536
Formosa do Oeste 7.404
Foz do Iguagu 250.918
Foz do Jordéo 5.363
Francisco Alves 6.420
Francisco Beltrdo 78.804
General Carneiro 13.661
Godoy Moreira 3.337
Goioeré 29.016
Goioxim 7.487
Grandes Rios 6.354
Guaira 30.321
Guairaga 6.151
Guamiranga 7.900
Guapirama 3.832
Guaporema 2.205
Guaraci 5.214
Guaraniagu 14.320
Guarapuava 166.195
Guaraquecaba 7.846
Guaratuba 32.013
Hondrio Serpa 5.956
Ibaiti 28.591
Ibema 6.061
Ibipord 47.917
Icaraima 8.835
Iguaragu 3.942
Iguatu 2.231
Imbad 11.238

Imbituva 28.435



UF: Parana

MUNICIPIOS

Inécio Martins
Inaja
Indianépolis
Ipiranga

Ipora

Iracema do Oeste
Irati

Iretama
Itaguajé
Itaipulandia
Itambaracé
Itambé
Itapejara d'Oeste
Itaperucu
Itaina do Sul
Ivai

Ivaipora

Ivaté

Ivatuba

Jaboti
Jacarezinho
Jaguapita
Jaguariaiva
Jandaia do Sul
Janiépolis
Japira

Japura
Jardim Alegre
Jardim Olinda
Jataizinho
Jesuitas
Joaquim Tavora
Jundiai do Sul
Juranda
Jussara
Kaloré

Lapa

POPULACAO

10.942

2.988

4.275

14.148

14.836

2.572

55.882

10.440

4.566

9.007

6.753

5.748

10.529

23.871

3.566

12.758

31.679

7.473

3.003

4.870

38.580

12.060

32.606

20.133

6.536

4.880

8.429

12.269

1.409

11.699

8.988

10.730

3.413

7.641

6.476

4.471

44.822



UF: Parana

MUNICIPIOS

Laranjal
Laranjeiras do Sul
Le6polis
Lidianépolis
Lindoeste
Loanda
Lobato
Londrina
Luiziana
Lunardelli
Lupionépolis
Mallet
Mamboré
Mandaguagu
Mandaguari
Mandirituba
Manfrinopolis
Mangueirinha
Manoel Ribas
Marechal Candido Rondon
Maria Helena
Marialva
Marilandia do Sul
Marilena
Mariluz
Maringa
Mari6polis
Maripa
Marmeleiro
Marquinho
Marumbi
Matelandia
Matinhos

Mato Rico
Maué da Serra
Medianeira

Mercedes

POPULACAO

6.355
30.582
4.145
3.968
5.363
20.915
4.359
493.358
7.300
5.096
4.592
12.969
13.940
19.284
32.495
22.123
3.127
16.683
13.149
46.528
5.956
31.535
8.844
6.817
10.224
349.860
6.265
5.677
13.900
4951
4.567
16.064
29.172
3.816
8.553
41.659

5.046



UF: Parana

MUNICIPIOS

Mirador

Miraselva

Missal

Moreira Sales

Morretes

Munhoz de Melo

Nossa Senhora das Gragas
Nova Alianga do Ivai
Nova América da Colina
Nova Aurora

Nova Cantu

Nova Esperanca

Nova Esperanca do Sudoeste

Nova Fatima

Nova Laranjeiras
Nova Londrina
Nova Olimpia

Nova Prata do Iguagu
Nova Santa Béarbara
Nova Santa Rosa
Nova Tebas

Novo Itacolomi
Ortigueira

Ourizona

Ouro Verde do Oeste
Paicandu

Palmas

Palmeira

Palmital

Palotina

Paraiso do Norte
Paranacity
Paranagua
Paranapoema
Paranavai

Pato Bragado

Pato Branco

POPULACAO

2.327

1.852

10.474

12.606

15.712

3.665

3.806

1.429

3.471

11.857

7.425

26.510

5.082

8.153

11.180

12.811

5.481

10.317

3.911

7.623

7.371

2.827

23.069

3.373

5.649

35.307

42.868

32.102

14.866

28.609

11.738

10.231

136.911

2.791

81.484

4.792

72.260



UF: Parana

MUNICIPIOS

Paula Freitas

Paulo Frontin
Peabiru

Perobal

Pérola

Pérola d'Oeste
Pién

Pinhais

Pinhal de S&o Bento
Pinhaldo

Pinh&o

Pirai do Sul
Piraquara

Pitanga
Pitangueiras
Planaltina do Parana
Planalto

Ponta Grossa
Pontal do Parana
Porecatu

Porto Amazonas
Porto Barreiro
Porto Rico

Porto Vitéria

Prado Ferreira
Pranchita
Presidente Castelo Branco
Primeiro de Maio
Prudentépolis
Quarto Centenario
Quatigua

Quatro Barras
Quatro Pontes
Quedas do lguagu
Queréncia do Norte
Quinta do Sol

Quitandinha

POPULACAO

5.403

6.911

13.597

5.621

10.206

6.764

11.144

112.852

2.600

6.205

29.870

23.207

91.783

32.324

2.814

4.085

13.604

305.545

20.839

14.149

4.503

3.653

2.519

3.991

3.375

5.623

4.758

10.828

48.761

4.856

7.029

19.363

3.787

30.298

11.639

5.033

17.081



UF: Parana
MUNICIPIOS

Ramilandia

Rancho Alegre

Rancho Alegre D'Oeste

Realeza

Rebougas

Renascenca

Reserva

Reserva do Iguacu

Ribeirdo Claro

Ribeirdo do Pinhal

Rio Azul

Rio Bom

Rio Bonito do Iguagu

Rio Branco do Ivai

Rio Branco do Sul

Rio Negro

Rolandia

Roncador

Rondon

Rosaério do Ivai

Sabaudia

Salgado Filho

Salto do Itararé

Salto do Lontra

Santa Amélia

Santa Cecilia do Pavédo

Santa Cruz de Monte Castelo

Santa Fé

Santa Helena

Santa Inés

Santa Isabel do Ivai

Santa Izabel do Oeste

Santa Lucia

Santa Maria do Oeste

Santa Mariana

Santa Ménica

Santa Tereza do Oeste

POPULACAO

4.134
3.952
2.844
16.246
14.176
6.802
25.156
7.243
10.621
13.441
14.093
3.334
13.364
3.896
28.005
31.090
57.742
11.526
8.955
5.581
6.093
4.375
5.178
13.671
3.793
3.646
8.009
10.410
23.245
1.818
8.675
12.825
3.924
11.495
12.387
3.547

10.237



UF: Parana

MUNICIPIOS

Santa Terezinha de ltaipu
Santana do Itararé

Santo Antdnio da Platina
Santo Antdnio do Caiua

Santo Antonio do Paraiso

Santo Antonio do Sudoeste

Santo Inacio

Sé&o Carlos do Ivai

Sé&o Jerdnimo da Serra
Sé&o Joédo

Sé&o Jodo do Caiua

Sé&o Jodo do Ivai

Sé&o Jodo do Triunfo
Sao Jorge do Ivai

Sé&o Jorge do Patrocinio
S&o Jorge d'Oeste

Sé&o José da Boa Vista
Sé&o José das Palmeiras
Sé&o José dos Pinhais
S&o Manoel do Parana
Sé&o Mateus do Sul

Sao Miguel do Iguagu
Sao Pedro do Iguacu
Sé&o Pedro do Ivai

Sao Pedro do Parana

Sao Sebastido da Amoreira

Sé&o Tomé

Sapopema

Sarandi

Saudade do lguagu
Sengés

Serrandpolis do Iguagu
Sertaneja

Sertandpolis

Siqueira Campos
Sulina

Tamarana

POPULACAO

20.744

5.249

42.146

2.719

2.412

18.912

5.269

6.337

11.319

10.576

5.906

11.464

13.704

5.484

6.030

9.081

6.511

3.826

254.556

2.098

41.026

25.602

6.486

9.964

2.479

8.623

5.349

6.732

80.406

5.002

18.312

4.568

5.817

15.563

18.286

3.393

12.057



UF: Parana

MUNICIPIOS

Tamboara
Tapejara
Tapira

Teixeira Soares
Telémaco Borba
Terra Boa
Terra Rica
Terra Roxa
Tibagi

Tijucas do Sul
Toledo

Tomazina

Trés Barras do Parana

Tunas do Parana
Tuneiras do Oeste
Tupassi

Turvo

Ubiratd
Umuarama

Unido da Vitoria
Uniflor

Urai

Ventania

Vera Cruz do Oeste
Veré

Virmond

Vitorino
Wenceslau Braz

Xambré

POPULACAO

4.619
14.551
5.830
9.905
69.226
15.708
14.991
16.647
18.983
14.312
119.002
8.772
11.814
6.242
8.694
7.989
13.716
21.547
100.025
52.176
2.458
11.467
9.917
8.973
7.871
3.950
6.407
19.232

5.982



